IS BELCANDO MASTERCRAFT @@

MASTERCRAFT

J

xR ° X —_ Py

e = e X = =
« £ T S £ £
S = © = = (=2
= S ® p S > g =g
£ 2 22 o=
o o k=] k=] k7] =X ° X ° 5 5 ®
S ® = = ) w s X 23 28
a w S S = o o = ¥ W= Wux

FRESH BEEF 27.0 | 150 | 6.5 33 1100 | 141 0.9 0.3 0.6 | 15.6 |3,720
FRESH SALMON 27.0 | 150 | 6.5 33 1100 | 141 0.9 0.3 0.6 | 15.6 | 3,720
FRESH DUCK 27.0 | 15.0 | 6.5 33 1100 | 141 0.9 0.3 0.6 | 15.6 |3,720
FRESH TURKEY 27.0 | 15.0 | 6.5 33 1100 | 11 0.9 03 | 06 | 15.6 | 3,720
FRESH LAMB 27.0 | 15.0 | 6.5 33 1100 | 11 0.9 03 | 06 | 156 |3,720
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Vitamins Trace elements
FRESH BEEF 13,000 | 1,300 [130|{12|15|10|225| 55 | 25 [ 1.8 | 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | FRESH BEEF 125|200 | 40 | 125 2 10.05
FRESH SALMON 13,000 | 1,300 {13012 |15|10|225| 55 | 25 [ 1.8 | 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | FRESH SALMON 125|200 | 40 | 125 2 [0.05
FRESH DUCK 13,000 | 1,300 {13012 |15|10|225| 55 | 25 | 1.8 | 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | FRESH DUCK 125200 | 40 | 125 2 10.05
FRESH TURKEY 13,000 | 1,300 [130(12|15|10|225| 55 | 25 | 1.8 | 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | FRESH TURKEY 125|200 | 40 | 125 2 [0.05
FRESH LAMB 13,000 | 1,300 [130|12|15|10|225| 55 | 25 | 1.8 | 58 [ 560 | 1,500 |500 | FRESH LAMB 125|200 | 40 | 125 2 10.05
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TOPPINGS

Duck with sweet potato | 9.0
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Beef with carrots 9.0 | 50 | 0.5 | 0.1 | 85.0 [ <0.1|<0.1| 3.4 | 820
Salmon with broccoli | 7.5 | 6.0 | 0.5 | 0.1 | 85.0 | <0.1 | <0.1| 3.6 | 860
Turkey with parsley 9.0 | 50 | 0.5 | 0.1 | 85.0 [ <0.1|<0.1| 3.4 | 820
Lamb with peas 9.0 | 50 | 0.5 | 0.1 | 850 |<0.1]|<0.1| 3.4 | 820



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS DRY FOOD
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Analytical constituents

Puppy Granula-Start | 29.0 | 17.0 | 7.5 20 | 100 | 14 1.1 035 | 05 | 16.4 | 3,910
Puppy Gravy 29.0 | 17.0 7.5 2.0 10.0 1.4 1.1 0.35 0.5 16.4 | 3,910
Puppy GF Poultry 295 | 19.0 | 8.0 25 | 100 | 14 1.1 035 | 05 | 16.5 | 3,940
Junior Lamb&Rice | 26.0 | 15.0 | 7.0 28 | 100 | 135 | 09 | 030 | 05 | 15.7 | 3,740
Junior GF Poultry 260 | 150 | 7.4 28 | 100 | 1.2 1.0 | 030 | 05 | 15.6 | 3,720

Junior Maxi 245 | 130 | 7.0 28 [ 100 | 1.1 | 095 | 030 | 0.5 | 15.2 | 3,640
Adult Dinner 230 | 105 | 7.0 34 | 100 | 13 09 | 030 | 05 | 146 | 3,480
Adult Multi-Croc 240 | 110 | 7.0 28 | 100 | 1.4 10 | 030 | 05 | 149 | 3,550
Adult GF Poultry 235 | 125 | 7.0 35 [ 100 | 1.2 09 | 030 | 05 | 149 | 3,550
Adult GF Beef 235 | 130 | 7.0 35 | 100 | 1.3 10 | 035 | 05 | 15.0 | 3,590
Adult GF Horse 21.0 | 100 | 7.7 3.0 | 100 | 1.7 12 | 040 | 05 | 144 | 3,450
AdultGF Ocean 255 | 150 | 75 33 | 100 | 1.2 09 | 030 | 05 | 154 | 3,670
Adult Active 250 | 145 | 7.0 32 | 100 | 13 09 | 030 | 05 | 154 | 3,680
Adult Power 295 | 205 | 7.0 30 [ 100 | 14 10 | 035 | 05 | 16.7 | 3,990
Adult Light 198 | 9.0 6.5 50 | 100 | 1.0 08 | 025 | 05 | 139 | 3,330

Adult Lamb &Rice 230 | 125 | 7.0 32 | 100 | 16 10 | 035 | 05 | 15.0 | 3,580
Adult Iberico & Rice | 24.0 | 12.0 | 7.0 32 | 100 | 1.5 10 | 035 | 05 | 149 | 3,560

Senior Sensitive 19.5 | 10.0 5.0 45 10.0 0.8 0.55 | 0.25 0.5 14.4 | 3,440
Finest Croc 29.0 | 200 | 75 32 | 100 | 1.3 09 [ 030 | 05 | 16.5 | 3,930
Finest GF Lamb 25,0 | 145 7,2 3,5 10,0 1,5 1,0 0,35 0,5 15,2 | 3.630
Finest GF Salmon 25.0 [ 15.0 7.3 3.6 10.0 1.2 0.9 0.35 0.5 15.4 | 3,670
Finest Light 19.5 9.0 6.5 5.0 10.0 0.9 0.65 | 0.20 0.5 13.9 | 3,310
Finest GF Senior 195 | 12.0 515 4.3 10.0 0.8 0.55 | 0.25 0.5 14.8 | 3,530
Mix it GF 12.0 | 11.0 | 135 6.0 10.0 2.5 1.3 0.40 0.8 12.9 | 3,080
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Nutritional additives (per kg) 5 E
Vitamins Trace elements Sg
Puppy Granula-Start | 15,000 | 1,500 [ 150 (15|18 |12 | 275 [65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850| 500 | — |Puppy Granula-Start | 12.5 | 200 | 40 | 125| 2 | 0.05 |2,400
Puppy Gravy 15,000 | 1,500 |150| 15|18 12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — |Puppy Gravy 125|200 [ 40 |125| 2 |0.05|2,400
Puppy GF Poultry 15,000 | 1,500 | 1501518 12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 [1,850 | 500 | — |Puppy GF Poultry 12.5( 200 |40 ({125| 2 [0.05| -
Junior Lamb&Rice | 15,000 | 1,500 | 150 15|18 |12 | 275 [65(30| 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — [Junior Lamb&Rice |12.5| 200 [40|125| 2 | 0.05 |1,600
Junior GF Poultry 15,000 | 1,500 | 150 (15|18 12| 275 [65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — |Junior GF Poultry 12.5(200 |40 {125| 2 [0.05| -
Junior Maxi 15,000 | 1,500 (150 | 15|18 (12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — |Junior Maxi 12.5| 200 (40 {125| 2 |0.05 | 800
Adult Dinner 13,000 | 1,300 | 13012 |15 (10| 225 | 55|25 (1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | — |Adult Dinner 12.5] 200 |40 ({125| 2 [0.05 | 400
Adult Iberico & Rice | 13,000 | 1,300 | 130 (12| 15|10 | 225 [55|25|1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 [ 500 | — |Adult Iberico & Rice |12.5]| 200 |40|125| 2 |0.05| -
Adult Multi-Croc 10,000 | 1,000 |100| 8 12| 8 | 170 | 45|22 (1.3| 45 | 450 [ 1,250 | 450 | — |Adult Multi-Croc 12 | 188 |38 (11519 0.05 (1,500
Adult GF Poultry 13,000 | 1,300 {13012 |15|10| 225 |55|25|1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500| 500 | — | Adult GF Poultry 125|200 [40|125| 2 |0.05| -
Adult GF Beef 13,000 | 1,300 | 13012 |15 (10| 225 | 55|25 (1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500 | 500 | — [Adult GF Beef 125|200 [40|125| 2 [0.05| -
AdultGF Horse 13,000 | 1,300 | 130121510 | 225 | 55|25 (1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500 | 500 | — |AdultGF Horse 125|200 [40|125| 2 |0.05| -
Adult GF Ocean 13,000 | 1,300 (13012 |15 (10| 225 | 55|25 (1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500 [ 500 | — |Adult GF Ocean 12.5( 200 |40 (125 2 [0.05| -
Adult Active 13,000 | 1,300 {130 (12| 15| 10| 225 [55|25|1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500| 500 | — |AdultActive 125|200 [ 40 |125| 2 |0.05|1,600
Adult Power 15,000 | 1,500 {150 (15|18 12| 275 (65|30 | 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 500 | — |Adult Power 12.5(200 |40 {125| 2 | 0.05 |3,600
Adult Light 15,000 | 1,500 (150 15|18 (12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850 | 500 |200| Adult Light 125|200 (40 (125 2 [0.05| -
Adult Lamb &Rice 13,000 | 1,300 (13012 |15 (10| 225 | 55|25 (1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500 | 500 | — |Adult Lamb &Rice 12.5( 200 |40 ({125| 2 [0.05| -
Senior Sensitive 15,000 | 1,500 | 150 15|18 (12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850 | 500 | — |Senior Sensitive 125|200 [40|125| 2 |0.05| -
Finest Croc 15,000 | 1,500 |150| 15|18 (12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850( 500 | — |Finest Croc 12.5( 200 |40 {125| 2 | 0.05 |3,600
Finest GF Lamb 15,000 | 1,500 {150 15|18 |12 | 275 ({65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — |Finest GF Lamb 125|200 [40|125| 2 | 0.05| -
Finest GF Salmon 15,000 | 1,500 (1501518 (12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850 | 500 | — |Finest GF Salmon 125|200 [40 |125| 2 [0.05| -
Finest Light 15,000 | 1,500 |150| 15|18 12| 275 |65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850 | 500 |200|Finest Light 125|200 [40|125| 2 |0.05| -
Finest GF Senior 15,000 | 1,500 | 150 (15|18 12| 275 [65|30| 2 | 70 | 680 |1,850| 500 | — |Finest GF Senior 12.5(200 |40 (125 2 [0.05| -
Mix it GF 30,000 | 3,000 {30030 |36 |24|550 (130{60| 4 |1401,360 3,700 (1,000[ - |Mix it GF 25 | 400 |80|250| 4 |0.10|2,800
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Analytical constituents
Bits Beef 35.0 21.5 15.5 4.5 14.88 3,555
Bits Chicken 39.0 26.0 9.0 5.0 16.52 3,948
Bits Duck 33.0 29.0 9.5 5.0 16.93 4,046
Bits Horse 325 22.0 18.0 4.5 14.58 3,484
Bits Lamb 31.5 23.0 13.0 5.0 15.31 3,658
Stripes Beef 35.0 21.5 15.0 4.5 14.95 3,572
Stripes Chicken 39.0 26.0 8.5 5.0 16.59 3,965
Stripes Duck 33.0 29.0 8.5 5.0 17.07 4,080
Stripes Horse 32.5 22.0 17.5 4.5 14.65 3,501
Stripes Lamb 315 23.0 12.5 5.0 15.38 3,675




NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS WET FOOD
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Nutritional additives (per kg)
Analytical constituents —

SINGLE PROTEIN (CANS) Vitamins Trace elements
Beef 12.0 6.0 1.5 0.4 78.0 | 4.89 | 1,170 - - - - -
Chicken 115 | 6.0 20 | 04 | 78.0 | 4.39 | 1,050 - - - - -
Horse 120 | 6.0 15 | 04 | 780 | 448 | 1,072 - - - - -
Water buffalo 9.5 8.5 10 | 03 | 79.0 | 485 | 1,159 - - - - -
Lamb 11.0 | 55 15 | 04 | 79.0 | 421 | 1,007 - - - - -
Salmon 10.0 | 7.0 15 | 04 | 79.0 | 447 | 1,073 - - - - -
SUPER PREMIUM (CANS) Analytical constituents Nutritional additives (per kg)
Junior Poultry with egg 11.0 | 6.5 20 | 04 | 780 | 449 | 1,073 200 50 2 20 0.2
Chicken & duck with millet and carrots | 11.0 | 5.5 20 | 04 | 780 | 429 | 1,026 200 50 2 20 0.2
Turkey with rice and courgettes 11.0 5.5 2.0 0.4 78.0 | 4.29 | 1,026 200 50 2 20 0.2
Lamb with rice and tomatoes 105 | 55 20 | 04 | 79.0 | 413 | 987 200 50 2 20 0.2
Beef with potatoes and peas 11.0 | 6.0 2.0 04 | 79.0 | 423 | 1,012 200 50 2 20 0.2
Horse with potatoes and parsnips 11.0 | 55 2.0 04 | 79.0 | 414 | 989 200 50 2 20 0.2
:z‘;:)‘ggeﬂf;k with chick peas and 1.0 | 60 | 20 | 04 | 780 | 439 | 1,050 | 200 50 2 20 0.2
FINEST SELECTION
(POUCHES) Analytical constituents Nutritional additives (per kg)
Junior Chicken with carrots and salmon oil | 11.0 7.0 1.9 0.4 78.0 46 | 1,100 200 50 2 20 0.2
Duck with rice & lingonberry 108 | 6.5 1.8 03 | 76.0 | 487 | 1,164 200 50 2 20 0.2
Beef with spaetzle & courgettes 108 | 6.5 1.8 03 | 76.0 | 487 | 1,164 200 50 2 20 0.2
Lamb with potatoes & cranberries 108 | 6.5 1.8 03 | 76.0 | 487 | 1,164 200 50 2 20 0.2
Chicken with rice. carrots & courgettes | 10.8 6.5 1.8 0.3 76.0 | 4.87 | 1,164 200 50 2 20 0.2
Venison with millet & lingonberry 10.8 6.5 1.8 0.3 76.0 | 4.87 | 1,164 200 50 2 20 0.2
Rabbit with millet & sweet potato 105 | 5.0 20 | 05 | 780 | 415 | 993 200 50 2 20 0.2
Turkey with amaranth & peas 11.0 6.0 2.1 0.5 78.0 | 4.34 | 1,038 200 50 2 20 0.2
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Analytical constituents
Young 28.0 | 150 | 6.8 25 | 100 | 1.40 | 1.00 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 15.8 | 3,769
Buddy 230 | 11.0 | 638 25 | 100 | 1.30 | 0.90 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 15.8 | 3,769
Fisher 250 | 15.0 | 75 | 28 | 10.0 | 1.30 | 1.00 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 14.9 | 3,569
Ranger 240 | 140 | 68 | 25 | 10.0 | 1.30 | 0.90 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 15.5 | 3,711
Explorer 240 | 120 | 75 | 32 | 10.0 | 1.30 | 1.00 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 14.8 | 3,541
Joker 26.0 | 140 | 68 | 25 | 10.0 | 1.30 | 0.90 | 0.30 | 0.50 | 15.5 | 3,715
Oldie & Light 20.0 | 10.0 | 65 | 4.0 | 10.0 | 1.00 | 0.80 | 0.25 | 0.50 | 14.3 | 3,423
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Nutritional additives (per kg) 59
=
Vitamins Trace elements S g
Young 15,000 | 1,500 |150| 15|18 |12 | 275 | 65|30 |2.0| 70 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — | Young 12.5(200 | 40 |125| 2 |0.05| -
Buddy 13,000 | 1,300 {13012 |15|10| 225 | 55|25 |1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | — | Buddy 12.5(200 | 40 |125| 2 |[0.05| -
Fisher 13,000 | 1,300 {13012 |15|10| 225 | 55|25 |1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | — | Fisher 12.5(200 | 40 |125| 2 |0.05| -
Ranger 13,000 | 1,300 [130| 12 | 15|10 | 225 [ 55|25 |1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | — | Ranger 12.5|200 | 40 [125| 2 |0.05| -
Explorer 13,000 | 1,300 [130| 12 | 15|10 | 225 [ 55|25 |1.8| 58 | 560 | 1,500 | 500 | — | Explorer 12.5|200 | 40 [125| 2 |0.05| -
Joker 13,000 | 1,300 [130| 12 |15[10| 225 |55 |25|1.8| 58 | 560 |1,500 | 500 | — | Joker 12.5|200 | 40 [125| 2 |0.05| -
Oldie & Light 15,000 | 1,500 [150| 15|18 12| 225 [ 55|30 |2.0| 58 | 680 | 1,850 | 500 | — | Oldie & Light | 12.5 | 200 | 40 [125| 2 [0.05| -
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. . Nutritional additives (per kg)
Analytical constituents L

CANS Vitamins Trace elements
Chicken 15| 50 | 20 | 04 | 79.0 | 408 | 980 200 50 2 20 0.2
Lamb 115 | 50 | 20 | 04 | 79.0 | 408 | 980 200 50 2 20 0.2
Trout 110 | 60 | 20 | 04 | 79.0 | 4.27 | 1,020 200 50 2 20 0.2
Venison &Duck | 11.0 | 55 | 22 | 03 | 79.0 | 414 | 990 200 50 2 20 0.2
Beef 110 | 55 | 22 | 04 | 79.0 | 415 | 990 200 50 2 20 0.2
Turkey 110 | 55 | 22 | 04 | 79.0 | 418 | 1,000 200 50 2 20 0.2




